RESOLUTION NO. _389 —2022

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
LEAK ELIMINATORS, LLC, FOR ANNUAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
REHABILITATION AND MAINTENANCE, INCREASING THE ESTIMATED CONTRACT
PRICE BY THE SUM OF $665,858.00, FROM $11,857,370.00 TO $12,523,228.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with Leak Eliminators, LLC, for
Annual Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation and Maintenance, increasing the estimated
contract price by the sum of $665,858.00, from $11,857,370.00 to $12,523,228.00.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $665,858.00, be and hereby
is authorized for payment to Leak Eliminators, LLC, from account # 4003-303410-3472-
92811, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: July 7, 2022

Avrdb) o)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

bWl Vo

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0660-22:EPT:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\22-LEO003\LEG\00760184.DOCX




