PROPOSED PRICE ADJUSTMENT TO

WITH LEAK ELIMINATORS, LLC

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT (#290-2018)

JUNE 2022
Existing Proposed | Estimated
Contract Proposed Contract Units from Existing Proposed Proposed

Line from | Price per |Proposed% | Increase Price per Existing Contract Total Increase to Contract Total
Contract Unit Increase per Unit Unit Contract Amount Contract Amount
Al $ 50,000.00 S - $ 50,000.00 1 S 50,000 S 50,000
A2 $ 50,000.00 S - $ 50,000.00 1 S 50,000 S 50,000

Total Part A S 100,000 $ 100,000
Bl $ 2,400.00 7.5% S 180.00 | S 2,580.00 10 S 24,000 | S 1,800 | $ 25,800
B2 $ 2,750.00 7.5% S 206.25|5 2,956.25 10 S 27,500 | S 2,063 | S 29,563
B3 $ 3,300.00 7.5% S 24750 (S 3,547.50 5 S 16,500 | S 1,238 | S 17,738
B4 S 4,900.00 7.5% $ 367.50|S$ 5,267.50 3 S 14,700 | S 1,103 | S 15,803
B5 $  120.00 7.5% S 9.00|S5 129.00 3000 S 360,000 | $ 27,000 | $ 387,000
B6 $  135.00 7.5% $ 10.13|$ 14513 3000 S 405,000 | § 30,375 | $ 435,375
B7 S  150.00 7.5% $§ 11.25|$ 161.25 1000 S 150,000 | S 11,250 | S 161,250
B8 S 220.00 7.5% $ 1650|S  236.50 200 S 44,000 | § 3,300 | S 47,300
B9 S  135.00 7.5% $ 1013 |S 14513 3000 S 405,000 | § 30,375 | $ 435,375
B10 S 145.00 7.5% S 10.883|S5  155.88 3000 S 435,000 | § 32,625 | $ 467,625
B11 S 170.00 7.5% S 1275|$ 18275 1000 S 170,000 | S 12,750 | S 182,750
B12 S 240.00 7.5% S 18.00|$ 258.00 200 S 48,000 | $ 3,600 | S 51,600
B13 S 2,500.00 7.5% S 187.50|$ 2,687.50 10 S 25,000 | $ 1,875 | S 26,875
B14 S 2,800.00 7.5% S 210.00|S$ 3,010.00 10 S 28,000 | $ 2,100 | S 30,100
B15 S 3,200.00 7.5% S 240.00|S$ 3,440.00 10 S 32,000 | $ 2,400 | S 34,400
B16 S 130.00 7.5% S 9.75|$ 139.75 200 S 26,000 | $ 1,950 | $ 27,950
B17 $  145.00 7.5% S 10.88|S$ 155.88 200 S 29,000 | $ 2,175 | S 31,175
B18 $ 160.00 7.5% S 1200|$ 172.00 50 S 8,000 | $ 600 | $ 8,600
B19 S 220.00 7.5% S 1650|$ 23650 200 S 44,000 | $ 3,300 | S 47,300
B20 $  150.00 7.5% $ 11.25|S$ 161.25 700 S 105,000 | $ 7,875 | S 112,875
B21 $  160.00 7.5% $ 12.00|S 172.00 700 S 112,000 | $ 8,400 | S 120,400
B22 S 175.00 7.5% S 13.13|S 188.13 200 S 35,000 | $ 2,625 | S 37,625
B23 $  200.00 7.5% S 1500|S 215.00 200 S 40,000 | $ 3,000 | S 43,000
B24 $ 3,500.00 7.5% S 26250|S$ 3,762.50 7 S 24,500 | S 1,838 | S 26,338
B25 S 3,750.00 7.5% S 281.25|S 4,031.25 8 S 30,000 | $ 2,250 | S 32,250
B26 S 4,300.00 7.5% S 32250|S$ 4,622.50 5 S 21,500 | S 1,613 |5 23,113
B27 S 160.00 7.5% $ 1200|S 172.00 700 S 112,000 | $ 8,400 | S 120,400
B28 $ 170.00 7.5% S 1275|S$ 18275 200 S 34,000 | $ 2,550 | 5 36,550
B29 $  195.00 7.5% S 1463|S 209.63 200 S 39,000 | S 2,925 S 41,925
B30 S 240.00 7.5% S 1800|S  258.00 200 S 48,000 | $ 3,600 | S 51,600
B31 $  190.00 7.5% S 1425|S 204.25 200 S 38,000 | S 2,850 | S 40,850
B32 S 200.00 7.5% S 1500|S$  215.00 200 S 40,000 | $ 3,000 | S 43,000
B33 S 225.00 7.5% S 16885 241.88 200 S 45,000 | $ 3375 |S 48,375
B34 S 250.00 7.5% S 1875|S  268.75 200 ) 50,000 | S 3,750 | S 53,750
B35 $  195.00 7.5% S 14635 209.63 200 S 39,000 | S 2,925 | S 41,925
B36 S 210.00 7.5% $ 1575|S$S 22575 200 S 42,000 | $ 3,150 | $ 45,150
B37 S 250.00 7.5% S 1875|S 268.75 200 S 50,000 | S 3,750 | S 53,750
B38 S 300.00 7.5% $ 22505 32250 200 S 60,000 | $ 4,500 | $ 64,500
B39 S 270.00 7.5% $ 2025|S5 290.25 200 S 54,000 | $ 4,050 | $ 58,050
B40 $  300.00 7.5% $ 22505 32250 200 S 60,000 | $ 4,500 | § 64,500
B41 S 340.00 7.5% $ 2550|S 365.50 200 S 68,000 | S 5,100 | $ 73,100
B42 S 390.00 7.5% $ 2925|$ 419.25 200 $ 78,000 | $ 5,850 | & 83,850
B43 S 80.00 S - S 80.00 250 S 20,000 S 20,000
B44 S 65.00 S - S 65.00 1000 $ 65,000 S 65,000

lofa




B45 S 80.00 S - 18 80.00 1000| |$ 80,000 S 80,000
B46 $  100.00 0.0% S - |$ 100.00 1000| |$ 100,000 S 100,000
B47 $ 38.00 5.0% $ 1.90 | § 39.90 15000 |$ 570,000 | $ 28,500 | $ 598,500
B48 3 42.00 5.0% $ 2.10| S 44,10 2000 |$ 84,000 | $ 4,200 | $ 88,200
B49 3 50.00 5.0% $ 2.50 | $ 52.50 2000 S 100,000 | $ 5,000 | $ 105,000
BS0 3 70.00 7.0% $ 490 |5 74.90 2000 S 140,000 | $ 9,800 | $ 149,800
BS1 S 90.00 7.0% 5 6.30 | $ 96.30 2000 S 180,000 | $ 12,600 | $ 192,600
B52 S 95.00 7.0% S 6.65|%  101.65 1000 S 95,000 | $ 6,650 | & 101,650
B53 $  110.00 7.0% S 7.70|$  117.70 1000 $ 110,000 | $ 7,700 | & 117,700
B54 $  140.00 10.0% S 14.00|$ 154.00 2000 $ 280,000 | $ 28,000 | $ 308,000
B55 $  210.00 10.0% S 21.00|S$  231.00 3000 $ 630,000 | $ 63,000 | $ 693,000
B56 $  250.00 10.0% S 25.00(S$ 275.00 1000 $ 250,000 | $ 25,000 | $ 275,000
B57 $  290.00 10.0% $ 29.00[S$  319.00 1000 $ 290,000 | $ 29,000 | $ 319,000
B58 S 360.00 10.0% $ 36.00|$ 396.00 1000 S 360,000 | $ 36,000 | $ 396,000
B59 S 48.00 $ - $ 48.00 1000 S 48,000 S 48,000
B60 S 70.00 $ - $ 70.00 1000 $ 70,000 S 70,000
B61 $ 1,800.00 S - $ 1,800.00 10 $ 18,000 S 18,000
B62 S 2,000.00 $ - $ 2,000.00 10 $ 20,000 S 20,000
B63 S 2,200.00 $ - $ 2,200.00 5 s 11,000 S 11,000
B64 s 2,000.00 $ - $ 2,000.00 50 $ 100,000 S 100,000
B65 $ 3,600.00 9.0% $ 324.00($ 3,924.00 100 $ 360,000 | $ 32,400 | $ 392,400
B66 S 3,850.00 9.0% $ 34650 | $ 4,196.50 110 $ 423,500 | $ 38,115 | $ 461,615
B67 S 4,050.00 9.0% $ 364.50 |$ 4,414.50 25 $ 101,250 | $ 9,113 | § 110,363
B68 S 4,400.00 9.0% $ 396.00 % 4,796.00 20 $ 88,000 | $ 7,920 | § 95,920
B69 $ 1,500.00 S - $ 1,500.00 5 $ 7,500 S 7,500
B70 $ 1,200.00 s - $ 1,200.00 10 $ 12,000 $ 12,000
B71 $  600.00 $ - $  600.00 50 $ 30,000 $ 30,000
B72 $ 1,000.00 3 - $ 1,000.00 50 $ 50,000 S 50,000
B73 $  800.00 5 - $  800.00 50 $ 40,000 $ 40,000
B74 $ 3,900.00 $ - $ 3,900.00 50 $ 195,000 5 195,000
B75 $ 4,300.00 s - $ 4,300.00 50 $ 215,000 g 215,000
B76 $ 5,900.00 $ - $ 5,900.00 25 $ 147,500 S 147,500
B77 $  400.00 g - $  400.00 400 $ 160,000 s 160,000
B78 s  600.00 s - $  600.00 100 $ 60,000 s 60,000
B79 s 700.00 s - $  700.00 100 $ 70,000 S 70,000
B8O S 600.00 $ - $  600.00 5 $ 3,000 S 3,000
B81 S - S - $ - 5 $ - S -
B82 S - S - $ - 5 $ - S -
B83 s 1,100.00 S - $ 1,100.00 25 $ 27,500 S 27,500
B84 $ 1,200.00 S - $ 1,200.00 25 $ 30,000 S 30,000
B85 $ 1,500.00 S - $ 1,500.00 25 $ 37,500 S 37,500
B86 $  300.00 S - $  300.00 10| |s 3,000 S 3,000
B87 $  200.00 S - $  200.00 10 $ 2,000 S 2,000
B38 $ 1,400.00 S - $  1,400.00 50 $ 70,000 S 70,000
B89 $ 1,100.00 S - $ 1,100.00 so| |s 55,000 S 55,000
B9O $  450.00 S - $  450.00 50l |$ 22,500 $ 22,500
B91 $  750.00 S - $  750.00 20| |3 15,000 S 15,000
B92 $  500.00 S - $  500.00 200 |$§ 10,000 $ 10,000
B93 $ 1,475.00 S - $ 1,475.00 50 |$ 73,750 $ 73,750
B94 $  1,400.00 S - |'$ 1,400.00 50| |$ 70,000 3 70,000
Total Part B $ 9,516,700 $ 10,123,450
c1 $  800.00 S - $  800.00 10 S 8,000 S 8,000
c2 $ 1.25 S - $ 1.25 80000| |$ 100,000 $ 100,000
c3 $ 1.75 S - s 1.75 20000 |$ 35,000 $ 35,000
ca 3 2.00 S - s 2.00 5000| |$ 10,000 S 10,000
cs 5 3.00 S - $ 3.00 2500 | S 7,500 $ 7,500
(o] $ 4.00 S - $ 4,00 3000| |$ 12,000 $ 12,000
c7 5 1.00 S - $ 1.00 10000 |$ 10,000 $ 10,000

20f4



c8 5 1.00 $ - s 1.00 6000 |$ 6,000 S 6,000
C9 S 1.50 S - s 1.50 2000 |$ 3,000 S 3,000
C10 S 1.75 $ - s 1.75 1000| |$ 1,750 S 1,750
c11 S 2.25 $ - |3 2.25 2000 |$ 4,500 S 4,500
Cc12 S 3.00 S - S 3.00 1000 $ 3,000 S 3,000
C13 S 100.00 S - |s 100.00 80| | 8,000 S 8,000
c14 $ 1.50 S - |8 1.50 2000 |3 3,000 S 3,000
C15 $ 2.00 S - |8 2.00 1000 |$ 2,000 S 2,000
c16 $ 1.50 S - s 1.50 10000 |$ 15,000 s 15,000
c17 $  295.00 S - |$ 29500 100[ |$§ 29,500 S 29,500
C18 $  275.00 S - $  275.00 120 S 33,000 S 33,000
C19 $  275.00 S - |s  275.00 100[ |S 27,500 3 27,500
C20 5 2.75 S - s 2.75 1800 |$ 4,950 S 4,950
c21 $ 3.50 $ - s 3.50 500 [$ 1,750 $ 1,750
c22 $ 4.60 $ - s 4.60 200 |[s . 920 S 920

Total Part C $ 326,370 $ 326,370
D1 S 240.00 5 - |$ 24000 300 |$ 72,000 S 72,000
D2 $ 1,600.00 5 - |$ 1,600.00 10| |$ 16,000 S 16,000
D3 $ 2,200.00 5 - |$ 2,200.00 5| |s 11,000 S 11,000
D4 $ 3,500.00 S - |$ 3,500.00 5| |s 17,500 S 17,500
D5 S 50.00 9.0% S 450 $ 54.50 5000[ |$ 250,000 | S 22,500 | $ 272,500
D6 $ 40.00 9.0% S 3.60 | S 43.60 5000| |$ 200,000 | S 18,000 | $ 218,000
D7 $ 90.00 9.0% S 8.10|$ 98.10 1000[ |$ 90,000 | § 8,100 | $ 98,100
D8 $ 50.00 S - s 50.00 1000 |$ 50,000 S 50,000
D9 $ 10.00 S - s 10.00 1500| |$ 15,000 $ 15,000
D10 S 8.00 S - s 8.00 500, |5 4,000 $ 4,000
D11 $ 25.00 S - s 25.00 s00| |5 12,500 $ 12,500
D12 S 45.00 $ - s 45.00 200/ |$ 9,000 S 9,000
D13 $ 40.00 $ - s 40.00 2000 |$ 8,000 S 8,000
D14 3 24.00 $ - s 24.00 200 |$ 4,800 S 4,800
D15 S 55.00 $ _ 55.00 2000| |S 110,000 [ 110,000
D16 S 50.00 9.0% $ 450 (% 54.50 2000 |$ 100,000 | $ 9,000 | $ 109,000
D17 $ 20.00 9.0% $ 1.80 | § 21.80 100| |$ 2,000 | $ 180 | $ 2,180
D18 S 25.00 S - |8 25.00 1000| |$ 25,000 S 25,000
D19 S 25.00 $ - |8 25.00 1000| |$ 25,000 S 25,000
D20 $  135.00 $ - |s 135.00 100 |$ 13,500 S 13,500
D21 3 30.00 S - |8 30.00 200| |$ 6,000 S 6,000
D22 $ 80.00 S - s 80.00 200| |$ 16,000 S 16,000
D23 $ 30.00 S - |8 30.00 200/ |3 6,000 S 6,000
D24 S 50.00 S - |8 50.00 200| |s 10,000 $ 10,000
D25 $ 75.00 S - s 75.00 200 |$ 15,000 S 15,000

Total Part D $ 1,088,300 $ 1,146,080
E1 $  750.00 $ - |$ 750.00 50/ | 37,500 $ 37,500
E2 $ 1,800.00 S - |'$ 1,800.00 20| | 36,000 3 36,000
E3 3 40.00 S - s 40.00 50 |$ 2,000 S 2,000
E4 $ 50.00 S - |8 50.00 s0f |$ 2,500 S 2,500
ES S 60.00 S - |8 60.00 sof |$ 3,000 S 3,000
E6 $  120.00 s - |$ 12000 200 | 24,000 S 24,000
E7 $  145.00 S - |$ 14500 200| |$ 29,000 S 29,000
E8 $  170.00 $ - |$ 170.00 200| |$ 34,000 s 34,000
E9 $  210.00 S - |$ 210.00 so0f | ¢ 10,500 S 10,500
E10 $ 235,00 S - |$ 23500 50 | ¢ 11,750 S 11,750
E11 $  250.00 S - |$ 25000 50 |$ 12,500 $ 12,500
E12 $  350.00 S - |$ 35000 50 |$ 17,500 $ 17,500
E13 $  380.00 S - |$ 380.00 50 |¢$ 19,000 S 19,000
E14 $  420.00 S - |$ 420.00 50| |$ 21,000 S 21,000
E15 5 90.00 S - S 90.00 50 S 4,500 $ 4,500

3o0f4



E1l6 S  295.00 9.0% $ 2655|S 32155 50 $ 14,750 | 5 1,328 | $ 16,078
E17 $  125.00 $ - S  125.00 150 S 18,750 S 18,750
E18 S  225.00 $ - $  225.00 50 $ 11,250 S 11,250
E19 S 100.00 S - $  100.00 50 S 5,000 S 5,000
E20 S 125.00 S - $  125.00 50 $ 6,250 S 6,250
E21 $  180.00 S - $  180.00 50 5 9,000 S 9,000
E22 S 140.00 S = S 140.00 500 S 70,000 S 70,000
E23 $ 125.00 S = $ 12500 200 S 25,000 S 25,000
E24 S 80.00 S = S 80.00 50 S 4,000 S 4,000
E25 S 90.00 S = S 90.00 50 S 4,500 S 4,500
E26 $ 90.00 S - S 90.00 150 S 13,500 S 13,500
E27 $ 70.00 S - S 70.00 2000 $ 140,000 S 140,000
E28 $  110.00 S - S 110.00 50 $ 5,500 S 5,500
E29 $  110.00 S = $  110.00 50 $ 5,500 S 5,500
E30 S 60.00 S - S 60.00 50 $ 3,000 S - 3,000
E31 S 60.00 $ - S 60.00 2000 $ 120,000 S 120,000
E32 S 40.00 $ = S 40.00 200 $ 8,000 S 8,000
E33 $ 1,100.00 S - $ 1,100.00 10 $ 11,000 S 11,000
E34 S  400.00 $ = $  400.00 200 $ 80,000 S 80,000
E35 $  125.00 S - $  125.00 50 S 6,250 S 6,250

Total Part E $ 826,000 $ 827,328

Grand Total $ 11,857,370 | $ 665,858 | $ 12,523,228

4 0f 4



